Abera

TRANSPORTATION

Grantsto Municipalities
Rural Transportation Grant

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2001 as of December 31, 2001

Location

Grant Amounts

Beaver County

Birch Hills County
Buffalo Lake

Cardston County
Clearwater County
County of Athabasca #12
County of Barrhead #11
County of Camrose #22
County of Forty Mile #08

County of Grande Prairie #1

County of Lethbridge #26
County of Minburn #27
County of Newell #04
County of Paintearth #18
County of St. Paul #19
County of Stettler #06
County of Thorhild #07
County of Two Hills #21
County of Vermilion River
County of Warner #05
County of Wetaskiwin #10
Cypress County

East Prairie

Elizabeth

Fishing Lake

Flagstaff County

Gift Lake

Kikino

Kneehill County

Lac Ste Anne County

$413,567
$280,355

$27,027
$291,295
$382,191
$545,240
$381,981
$464,896
$729,391
$597,182
$388,207
$362,210
$351,338
$256,478
$421,809
$441,448
$312,111
$367,117
$585,138
$515,536
$352,187
$398,067

$35,412

$15,817

$25,836
$464,402

$20,991

$31,186
$374,376
$455,839
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FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2001 as of December 31, 2001

Location

Grant Amounts

Lacombe County
Lakeland County

Lamont County

Leduc County

M.D. of Acadia #34

M.D. of Big Lakes #125
M.D. of Bighorn #08

M.D. of Bonnyville #87
M.D. of Brazeau #77

M.D. of Clearhills #21
M.D. of East Peace #131
M.D. of Fairview #136
M.D. of Foothills #31

M.D. of Greenview #16
M.D. of Lesser Slave River
M.D. of Mackenzie #23
M.D. of Northern Lights #22
M.D. of Peace #135

M.D. of Pincher Creek #09
M.D. of Provost #52

M.D. of Ranchland #66
M.D. of Rocky View #44
M.D. of Smoky River #130
M.D. of Spirit River #133
M.D. of Taber

M.D. of Wainwright #61
M.D. of Willow Creek #26
Mountain View County
Paddle Prairie

Parkland County

$309,709
$223,853
$354,251
$336,464
$110,201
$195,713

$27,374
$329,881
$169,798
$283,472
$172,267
$196,616
$357,348
$334,748
$116,038
$282,940
$328,180
$104,956
$172,119
$324,926

$47,597
$477,277
$560,345
$128,895
$419,924
$286,621
$492,251
$357,492

$30,462
$463,985
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AI Grantsto Municipalities
m’IG Rural Transportation Grant

TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2001 as of December 31, 2001
Location Grant Amounts
Peavine $29,027
Ponoka County $368,293
Red Deer County $462,328
Saddle Hills County $251,025
Smoky Lake County $337,100
Special Areas 2, 3 and 4 $1,135,730
Starland County $295,171
Strathcona County $373,144
Sturgeon County $389,706
Vulcan County $509,999
Westlock County $510,769
Wheatland County $366,749
Wood Buffalo $54,779
Woodlands County $140,746
Yellowhead County $383,459

Total  $23,892,358
Note:

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant
allocation to each municipality under this program for the current
calendar year.

2) The grants are based on a formula incorporating population, length
of open roads, terrain, and equalized assesment. The grants provides
up to 100% Government cost-sharing for eligible projects.

3) While every effort is made to ensure that this information is correct,
the amounts shown are for general information only and may or may
not coincide with the actual grant payment(s) to the municipality.

4) The grant amounts are subject to verification by the Provincial
Auditor General.
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