

Grants to Municipalities Rural Transportation Grant

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2001 as of December 31, 2001

Location	Grant Amounts
Beaver County	\$413,567
Birch Hills County	\$280,355
Buffalo Lake	\$27,027
Cardston County	\$291,295
Clearwater County	\$382,191
County of Athabasca #12	\$545,240
County of Barrhead #11	\$381,981
County of Camrose #22	\$464,896
County of Forty Mile #08	\$729,391
County of Grande Prairie #1	\$597,182
County of Lethbridge #26	\$388,207
County of Minburn #27	\$362,210
County of Newell #04	\$351,338
County of Paintearth #18	\$256,478
County of St. Paul #19	\$421,809
County of Stettler #06	\$441,448
County of Thorhild #07	\$312,111
County of Two Hills #21	\$367,117
County of Vermilion River	\$585,138
County of Warner #05	\$515,536
County of Wetaskiwin #10	\$352,187
Cypress County	\$398,067
East Prairie	\$35,412
Elizabeth	\$15,817
Fishing Lake	\$25,836
Flagstaff County	\$464,402
Gift Lake	\$20,991
Kikino	\$31,186
Kneehill County	\$374,376
Lac Ste Anne County	\$455,839



Grants to Municipalities Rural Transportation Grant

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2001 as of December 31, 2001

Location	Grant Amounts
Lacombe County	\$309,709
Lakeland County	\$223,853
Lamont County	\$354,251
Leduc County	\$336,464
M.D. of Acadia #34	\$110,201
M.D. of Big Lakes #125	\$195,713
M.D. of Bighorn #08	\$27,374
M.D. of Bonnyville #87	\$329,881
M.D. of Brazeau #77	\$169,798
M.D. of Clearhills #21	\$283,472
M.D. of East Peace #131	\$172,267
M.D. of Fairview #136	\$196,616
M.D. of Foothills #31	\$357,348
M.D. of Greenview #16	\$334,748
M.D. of Lesser Slave River	\$116,038
M.D. of Mackenzie #23	\$282,940
M.D. of Northern Lights #22	\$328,180
M.D. of Peace #135	\$104,956
M.D. of Pincher Creek #09	\$172,119
M.D. of Provost #52	\$324,926
M.D. of Ranchland #66	\$47,597
M.D. of Rocky View #44	\$477,277
M.D. of Smoky River #130	\$560,345
M.D. of Spirit River #133	\$128,895
M.D. of Taber	\$419,924
M.D. of Wainwright #61	\$286,621
M.D. of Willow Creek #26	\$492,251
Mountain View County	\$357,492
Paddle Prairie	\$30,462
Parkland County	\$463,985



Grants to Municipalities Rural Transportation Grant

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2001 as of December 31, 2001

Location		Grant Amounts
Peavine		\$29,027
Ponoka County		\$368,293
Red Deer County		\$462,328
Saddle Hills County		\$251,025
Smoky Lake County		\$337,100
Special Areas 2, 3 and 4		\$1,135,730
Starland County		\$295,171
Strathcona County		\$373,144
Sturgeon County		\$389,706
Vulcan County		\$509,999
Westlock County		\$510,769
Wheatland County		\$366,749
Wood Buffalo		\$54,779
Woodlands County		\$140,746
Yellowhead County		\$383,459
	Total	\$23,892,358

Note:

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each municipality under this program for the current calendar year.

2) The grants are based on a formula incorporating population, length of open roads, terrain, and equalized assesment. The grants provides up to 100% Government cost-sharing for eligible projects.

3) While every effort is made to ensure that this information is correct, the amounts shown are for general information only and may or may not coincide with the actual grant payment(s) to the municipality.

4) The grant amounts are subject to verification by the Provincial Auditor General.